Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 1 of 10

Fill in this information to identify th	e case:					
United States Bankruptcy Court for th	e :	200				
For The District of	Puerto Rico	27 6 				
Case number (# known):	State) Chapter _	11				neck if this is an
Official Form 201						
Voluntary Petitio	n for Non-In	dividu	ıals Fili	ing for Bank	ruptcy	12/15
If more space is needed, attach a se		-	-			
number (if known). For more inform	auon, a separate documer	n, msaaca	nis ior Bankruj	picy Forms for Non-indivi	iduais, is availabl	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
. Dahtada mana						
Debtor's name	J-Taste, Inc.					
	J-Taste Restaurant	THE STATE OF	tion to the second seco	#3 articles empletely the rest is recently only about (animal name to be into all to	ant of a section made made and a section of the sec	tion with Asia to the first and the section of the
2. All other names debtor used in the last 8 years	J-Taste nestaurant	·				
Include any assumed names,						
trade names, and doing business as names						
		Control of the Control of the Control	nijen, kijikaktaj japan jaktoj jugotoj Sanjananja j			
3. Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	<u>6 6 - 0 7 0 </u>	<u>4 8 1 </u>	4_			
THE THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE	n de la composição de la c	e to at a transper consistence of the state	and market of the second section of the s	en e	tantan in saturat som men en e	eller i samme energence mentiones en eller i en eller
4. Debtor's address	Principal place of busin	less		Mailing address, if d	ifferent from prin	cipal place
	307 Recinto Sur Stre	act		or business		
	Number Street			Number Street		
						
	San Juan,	PR	00901	P.O. Box		
	City	State	ZIP Code	City	State	ZIP Code
				Location of principa	l assets, if differe	nt from
	San Juan			principal place of bu	siness	
	County			Number Street		
				City	State	ZIP Code
AND COLUMN CONTROL OF AN AND COLUMN CONTROL OF A COLUMN PARTY. I WAS AND COMMENT OF THE TENER CONTROL CONTROL CO	The state of the s			e et en en e 1 100 de 1 - Pro e Colo de Berlino, el porto el porto de 1 de	о нев шиналеналентура научала лем у резулд	A state the transfer to the trade of the transfer to the trans
5. Debtor's website (URL)						
6. Type of debtor	Corporation (including			LLC) and Limited Liability I	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	and the salest own have a construe week.
o. I ype of deptor	☐ Partnership (excluding	LLP)		•	. , ,,	
	Other. Specify:					

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 2 of 10

De	J-Taste, Inc.		Case number (if known)			
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check or	9:			
		☐ Health Care Business (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(27A))				
		☐ Single A	set Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))			
		☐ Railroad	(as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))			
		☐ Stockbro	xer (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(53A))			
		☐ Commod	ty Broker (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(6))			
		Clearing	Bank (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 781(3))			
		None of	he above			
		B. Check all	that apply:			
		☐ Tax-exer	npt entity (as described in 26 U.S.C. § 501)			
			nt company, including hedge fund or pooled investment vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C.			
			nt advisor (as defined in 15 U.S.C. § 80b-2(a)(11))			
		O NA100 (es a la companya de la companya (New York) de la companya de la co			
			lorth American Industry Classification System) 4-digit code that best describes debtor. See w.uscourts.gov/four-digit-national-association-naics-codes.			
						
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:				
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	☐ Chapter	•			
	dobto:g.	Chapter				
		Chapter	1. Check all that apply:			
			Debtor's aggregate noncontingent liquidated debts (excluding debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than \$2,490,925 (amount subject to adjustment on			
			4/01/16 and every 3 years after that).			
			☐ The debtor is a small business debtor as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D). If the debtor is a small business debtor, attach the most recent balance sheet, statement of operations, cash-flow statement, and federal income tax return or if all of these documents do not exist, follow the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).			
			☐ A plan is being filed with this petition.			
			Acceptances of the plan were solicited prepetition from one or more classes of creditors, in accordance with 11 U.S.C. § 1126(b).			
			☐ The debtor is required to file periodic reports (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities and Exchange Commission according to § 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. File the Attachment to Voluntary Petition for Non-Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11 (Official Form 201A) with this form.			
			☐ The debtor is a shell company as defined in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule			
		☐ Chapter	12b-2. 2			
9.	Were prior bankruptcy cases	■ No				
	filed by or against the debtor within the last 8 years?		trict When Case number			
	If more than 2 cases, attach a	Die	MM / DD / YYYY trict When Case number			
	separate list.	Di.	When			
10	. Are any bankruptcy cases	■ No				
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an	Yes. De	otorRelationship			
	affiliate of the debtor?		trict When			
	List all cases. If more than 1,		MM / DD /YYYY			
	attach a separate list.	Ca	e number, if known			
		THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSONS				

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 3 of 10

De	btor	J-Taste, Inc.		_ Case number (if know	n)		
			enter and the first of the first that the first in the first of the fi	ти стандами и применения по тем станда подужения в стандания менерадую менения, в станда в в в станда в постанда в станда в станд	en tot et minute och et state och til mannatalle och et state och et state och et state och et state och et st		
11.	. Why is 1	he case filed in <i>thi</i> s	Check all that apply:				
	district		Debtor has had its domicile, principal place of business, or principal assets in this district for 180 days immediately preceding the date of this petition or for a longer part of such 180 days than in any other district.				
	to the committy was constituted	andalonic called N. Mitters Northwest (1938) with 1937 of the analysis of the Art 1931 of the	A bankruptcy case concerning	ng debtor's affiliate, general partner,	or partnership is pending in this district.		
12.	possess	e debtor own or have sion of any real or personal property	■ No □ Yes. Answer below for each	property that needs immediate atten	tion. Attach additional sheets if needed.		
	that nee	ds immediate	Why does the propert	y need immediate attention? (Chec	ck all that apply.)		
	attentio	1?	☐ It noses or is allege	d to pose a threat of imminent and id	dentifiable hazard to public health or safety.		
			*	?	•		
			_	cally secured or protected from the v			
				le goods or assets that could quickly ole, livestock, seasonal goods, meat,			
			•	·			
			Uther				
				_			
			Where is the property	?Number Street			
				City	State ZIP Code		
			Is the property insure	d?			
			□ No				
				у			
			Contact name				
			Phone		_		
		and the second street and the second	ragetta, encentral de la construid de la const	an and the another and an article of the another and the another and the analysis of the analy			
	S	tatistical and adminis	trative information				
13.		estimation of	Check one:				
	available	e Tunas		stribution to unsecured creditors.			
			Aπer any administrative expe	enses are paid, no funds will be avail	able for distribution to unsecured creditors.		
	A AND SECTION CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR		1 -49	1 ,000-5,000	2 5,001-50,000		
14.	Estimate creditor	ed number of		5,001-10,000	50,001-100,000		
	Cicuitoi	3		10,001-25,000	☐ More than 100,000		
			200-999	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
4-	Estimat	ad accets		\$1,000,001-\$10 million	☐ \$500,000,001-\$1 billion		
15.	cstimati	ed assets		\$10,000,001-\$50 million	\$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion		
				\$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	☐ \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion ☐ More than \$50 billion		
			— \$000,001-\$1 Hallott	ψ ι σο,σοσ,σο ι-φοσο million	- IVOITE MAIT 450 DISSOT		

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 4 of 10

Debtor	J-Taste, Inc.		Case number (# known)			
16. Estimate	ed liabilities	\$0-\$50,000 \$50,001-\$100,000 \$100,001-\$500,000 \$500,001-\$1 million	\$1,000,001-\$10 million \$10,000,001-\$50 million \$50,000,001-\$100 million \$100,000,001-\$500 million	\$500,000,001-\$1 billion \$1,000,000,001-\$10 billion \$10,000,000,001-\$50 billion More than \$50 billion		
R	equest for Relief, Dec	laration, and Signatures				
WARNING	• •	<u> </u>	atement in connection with a bankrup 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3	·		
	ion and signature of ed representative of	petition. I have been authorized	to file this petition on behalf of the del	itle 11, United States Code, specified in this otor.		
		Executed on 12/24/20 MM / DD / Signature of authorized reprinting President	Chui	n Yeung Chan		
18. Signatur	re of attorney	Signature of attorney for de	Date obtor	12/24/2015 MM / DD / YYYY		
		Héctor Eduardo Pe Printed name The Law Offices of Firm name P.O. Box 9023963	edrosa-Luna Héctor Eduardo Pedrosa Luna	1		
		Number Street San Juan City 787-920-7983 Contact phone	s:s	PR 00902-3963 ate ZIP Code ectorpedrosa@gmail.com mail address		
		USDC-223202 Bar number		PR ate		

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 5 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case:	
Debtor name J-Taste, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the: District of Puerto Rico	_
Case number (If known):	☐ Check if this is amended filing

Official Form 204

Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 Cases: List of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders 12/15

A list of creditors holding the 20 largest unsecured claims must be filed in a Chapter 11 or Chapter 9 case. Include claims which the debtor disputes. Do not include claims by any person or entity who is an *insider*, as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(31). Also, do not include claims by secured creditors, unless the unsecured claim resulting from inadequate collateral value places the creditor among the holders of the 20 largest unsecured claims.

	Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	claim amount. If total claim amou		for value of
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or	Unsecured claim
1	A.E.E. P.O. Box 363508 San Juan, PR 00936-3508	787-620-2482	Power Bill		setoff	\$3,500.00
2	B. Fernandez & Hermanos P.O. Box 363629 San Juan, PR 00936-3629	787-288-7272	Trade Debt	·	der (\$600.00
3	Ballester Hermanos, Inc. P.O. Box 364548 San Juan, PR 00936-4548	787-788-4110	Trade Debt		5 (1 m) (1 m) (2 m) (8 m) (9 m) (1 m	\$2,500.00
4	Sea World P.O. Box 361986 San Juan, PR 00936-1986	787-273-1011	Trade Debt	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		\$2,500.00
5	Claro P.O. Box 70366 San Juan, PR 00936-8366	787-775-0000	Phone Bill			\$1,000.00
6	Coca-Cola Puerto Rico P.O. Box 51985 Toa Baja, PR 00950-1985	787-288-6400	Trade Debt			\$800.00
7	Destileria Serralles, Inc. P.O. Box 198 Ponce, PR 00715	787-707-1000	Trade Debt			\$800.00
8	Dockside Seafood 913 Escorial Ave., Ste. 2 San Juan, PR 00920	305-420-6068	Trade Debt			\$2,000.00

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 6 of 10

Debtor J-Taste, Inc. Case number (if known)

Name of creditor and complete mailing address, including zip code	Name, telephone number, and email address of creditor contact	Nature of the claim (for example, trade debts, bank loans, professional services, and government contracts)	Indicate if claim is contingent, unliquidated, or disputed	claim amount. I total claim amo		for value of
				Total claim, if partially secured	Deduction for value of collateral or setoff	Unsecured claim
9 Ecolab Road 28, Lot A-13 Bayamon, PR 00961	787-796-1290	Trade Debt				\$3,000.00
GFR Media, LLC P.O. Box 71445 San Juan, PR 00936-8545	787-641-7023	Trade Debt		THE THE THE THE		\$1,500.00
JS Paluch Co., Inc. P.O. Box 2703 Schiller Park, IL 60176	847-678-9300	Trade Debt				\$1,500.00
Jose Santiago, Inc. P.O. Box 191795 San Juan, PR 00919-1795	787-288-8835	Trade Debt		4 - 2. 2. 2 :	if the control of the	\$5,000.00
13 Looi Enterprises, Inc. P.O. Box 194183 San Juan, PR 00919-4183	787-277-9024	Trade Debt				\$3,000.00
14 LPG, PSC PMB 516, 1353 L. Vigoreaux Guaynabo, PR 00966	787-793-1616 x	Trade Debt				\$1,000.00
15 Mendez & Company P.O. Box 363348 San Juan, PR 00936-3348	787-793-8888	Trade Debt				\$2,500.00
P.O. Box 10718 San Juan, PR 00922-0718	787-781-1950	Trade Debt				\$4,000.00
17 Treasury Department P.O. Box 9024140 San Juan, PR 00902-4140	787-721-2020	Taxes				\$300,000.00
18 C.R.I.M. P.O. Box 195387 San Juan, PR 00919-5387	787-625-4000	Taxes				\$3,000.00
19 Internal Revenue Service P.O. Box 7346 Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346	800-973-0424	Taxes		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	i .	\$2,000.00
20 PR Department of Labor P.O. Box 191020 San Juan, PR 00919-1020	787-754-2119	Unemployment				\$3,000.00

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 7 of 10

Fill in this information to identify the case and this fil	ing:
Debtor Name J-Taste, Inc.	
United States Bankruptcy Court for the:	District of Puerto Rico
Case number (If known):	,

Official Form 202

Declaration Under Penalty of Perjury for Non-Individual Debtors

12/15

An individual who is authorized to act on behalf of a non-individual debtor, such as a corporation or partnership, must sign and submit this form for the schedules of assets and liabilities, any other document that requires a declaration that is not included in the document, and any amendments of those documents. This form must state the individual's position or relationship to the debtor, the identity of the document, and the date. Bankruptcy Rules 1008 and 9011.

WARNING -- Bankruptcy fraud is a serious crime. Making a false statement, concealing property, or obtaining money or property by fraud in connection with a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or imprisonment for up to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571.

Declaration and signature

I am the president, another officer, or an authorized agent of the corporation; a member or an authorized agent of the partnership; or another individual serving as a representative of the debtor in this case.

I hav	ve exami	ned the information in the d	ocuments checked below and I have a reasonable belief that the information is true and correct:
	Schedu	le A/B: Assets–Real and Pe	ersonal Property (Official Form 206A/B)
	Schedu	le D: Creditors Who Have C	Claims Secured by Property (Official Form 206D)
	Schedu	le E/F: Creditors Who Have	Unsecured Claims (Official Form 206E/F)
	Schedu	le G: Executory Contracts a	nd Unexpired Leases (Official Form 206G)
	Schedu	le H: Codebtors (Official Fo	rm 206H)
	Summa	ry of Assets and Liabilities f	or Non-Individuals (Official Form 206Sum)
	Amende	ed Schedule	
	Chapter	11 or Chapter 9 Cases: Lis	at of Creditors Who Have the 20 Largest Unsecured Claims and Are Not Insiders (Official Form 204)
	Other do	ocument that requires a dec	claration
		er penalty of perjury that the	e foregoing is true and correct.
Exec	cuted on	MM / DD / YYYY	Signature of individual signing on behalf of debtor
			•
			Chun Yeung Chan
			Printed name
			President

Position or relationship to debtor

J-TASTE, INC.

CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATE RESOLUTION

I, Chun Yeung Chan, Secretary of the Board of Directors of J-Taste, Inc,, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to 28 USC Sec. 1746, certify that on a duly called and held stockholders meeting, in which the required quorum by The General Corporation Law of 1995, as amended, was always present, the following resolution was adopted by the Board of Directors on December 23, 2015:

"Be it therefore resolved, that all of the partners has agreed that J-Taste, Inc. should file a petition under the Chapter 11 of the United States Bankruptcy Code. It is also resolved to authorize Mr. Chun Yeung Chan, the President of the corporation, to hire the Law Offices of Héctor Eduardo Pedrosa-Luna to file a bankruptcy petition under the Chapter 11 on behalf of the corporation, to sign any related documents and to appear at all bankruptcy proceedings on behalf of J-Taste, Inc.

I, further certify that the foregoing Resolution has not been amended or cancelled, so that as this date it is in full effect and power.

There for I sign the foregoing Certificate and print the Corporate seal, this 23rd day of December 2015.

Secretary of the Board

Corporate Seal

No. 177214 Puerto Rico Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 9 of 10

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court

		For The Dis	strict Of Puerto Rico
(n	re J-Taste, Inc.		
			Case No
De	btor		Chapter 11
	DISCLOS	SURE OF COMPENSAT	TION OF ATTORNEY FOR DEBTOR
l .	named debtor(s) and that bankruptcy, or agreed to	compensation paid to me	2016(b), I certify that I am the attorney for the above within one year before the filing of the petition in s rendered or to be rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in otcy case is as follows:
	For legal services, I have	agreed to accept	<u>\$</u> 150.00 p/h
	Prior to the filing of this	statement I have received	\$5,000.00
	Balance Due		\$
2.	The source of the comper	nsation paid to me was:	
	X Debtor	Other (specify)	
3.	The source of compensat	ion to be paid to me is:	
	X Debtor	Other (specify)	
4.	X I have not agreed members and associate	d to share the above-disclentes of my law firm.	osed compensation with any other person unless they are
	members or associate		compensation with a other person or persons who are not of the agreement, together with a list of the names of the d.
5.	In return for the above-di case, including:	sclosed fee, I have agreed	to render legal service for all aspects of the bankruptcy
	a. Analysis of the debte file a petition in bank		d rendering advice to the debtor in determining whether to
	b. Preparation and filin	g of any petition, schedule	es, statements of affairs and plan which may be required;
	c. Representation of the hearings thereof;	e debtor at the meeting of	creditors and confirmation hearing, and any adjourned

Case:15-10243-11 Doc#:1 Filed:12/24/15 Entered:12/24/15 14:20:08 Desc: Main Document Page 10 of 10

B2030 (Form 26	030) (1	2/15)
----------------	---------	-------

d. I	Representation of	the debtor in adv	rsary proceedings an	d other contested	bankruptcy matters;
------	-------------------	-------------------	----------------------	-------------------	---------------------

e. [Other provisions as needed]

6. By agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fee does not include the following services:

CERTIFICATION

I certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of any agreement or arrangement for payment to me for representation of the debtor(s) in this bankruptcy proceeding.

12/24/2015

Date

Signature of Attorney

The Law Offices of Héctor Eduardo Pedrosa Luna

Name of law firm